

## ARIZONA SUBSTANCE ABUSE PARTNERSHIP

## June 6, 2019 1:30 PM State Capitol Executive Tower 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Conference Room 1700 W Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Arizona Substance Abuse Partnership can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Arizona Substance Abuse Partnership may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires. A formal call to the public will take place at the end of the meeting.

## MEETING AGENDA Agenda Item Strategic Alignment Call to Order\* Bill Montgomery, Chair Welcome/Introductions\* Maria Cristina Fuentes, Co-Chair **Approval of Minutes\*** Bill Montgomery, Chair Complex Developmental Trauma And Addiction – What it Robert Rhoton, Ph.D., Arizona Trauma Institute Goal 1. 2. 3 is, GOYFF Initiative and Coalition resources Maria Cristina Fuentes, Co-Chair Angie Geren, ACE Consortium **Discussion and Next Steps: Arizona Substance Abuse** Sheila Sjolander, Arizona Department of Health Goal 1, 2, 3 Partnership Role in the Opioid Epidemic Services Bill Montgomery, Chair Work Group Updates: Deborah Jones, Department of Juvenile Corrections Arizona Substance Epidemiology Work Group • Jacqueline Kurth, Arizona Industrial Commission **Community Outreach and Training Workgroup** Michael Mitchell, Maricopa County Attorney's Office **Recidivism Reduction Workgroup** • Lee Pioske, Crossroads Program Inventory Workgroup • Elizabeth Ortiz, Arizona Prosecuting Attorneys' Policy Workgroup Advisory Council 2018 Meeting Dates Maria Cristina Fuentes, Co-Chair Thursday, August, 8 2019, 2:00 PM Thursday, November 7, 2019, 2:00 PM Call to the Public\* Bill Montgomery, Chair Adjourn\* Bill Montgomery, Chair

## \*Standing agenda item.

Arizona Substance Abuse Partnership meeting agendas are subject to change up to 24 hours prior to the meeting. Supporting documentation related to agenda items is available by contacting Samuel Burba, Director of Substance Abuse Initiatives, Governor's Office of Youth, Faith and Family at sburba@az.gov.